07-21-1998

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G 7780,0-00-06

FORM PTO-1594

100768873

U.S. DEPARIMENT OF COMMERCE JUL 1 6 1998

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record	the attached original documents or copy thereof						
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
Racal Panorama, Inc.	Racal Health & Safety, Inc. 7305 Executive Way Frederick, Maryland 21704-8368						
☐ Individuals ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State of Delaware ☐ Other:							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No							
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State of Delaware ☐ Other:						
Execution Date: January 28, 1998	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Ye- No (Designations must be separate document from Assignment)						
	Additional name(s) & address(es) artached? Yes No						
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):							
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Reg No.(s)						
	1,345,903						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved:						
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michelle M. Michel, Esq. and	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00						
Address: James F. Voegeli Office of Intellectual Property 3M Center	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
P.O. Box 33427 St. Paul, MN 55133-3427	Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725						
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature:							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the						
James F. Voegeli	July 15, 1998						
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date						
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $\underline{4}$						
Do no	d detach this portion						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to							
E	for Patents and Trademarks lox Assignments						
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per d	hington, D.C. 20231 ocument to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231.						
and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (065)-00114, Washin							

07/17/1998 TTON11 00000175 1345903

01 FC:481

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Racal Panorama, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a mailing address of 7305 Executive Way, Frederick, Maryland 21704-8368, is the owner of the trademark RES-Q-FLO ("the Mark"), and owns the following registration of the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark

Reg. No.

RES-Q-FLO

1,345,903

WHEREAS, Racal Health & Safety, Inc. incorporated in Delaware, and having a mailing address of 7305 Executive Way, Frederick, Maryland 21704-8368, desires to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark, including any choses in action relating to said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark set forth above; and

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of the Mark listed above be made a matter of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Racal Panorama, Inc. hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Racal Health & Safety, Inc., all of its right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Mark, including any choses in action relating to the Mark, claims for damages, profits and costs, both in equity and law, for infringement or infringements of the Mark accruing on or before the date of this assignment, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and including the

registration thereof as set forth above, and further, Racal Panorama, Inc. hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by Racal Health & Safety, Inc. and at the expense thereof, all applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other paper which Racal Health & Safety, Inc. may reasonably deem necessary or desirable for securing to Racal Health & Safety, Inc. or for maintaining for Racal Health & Safety, Inc. the above-identified registration of the Mark.

RACAL PANORAMA, INC.

Bv:

Name: William R. Diaz

Title: Assistant Treasurer

Date: January 28, 1997

TO ALI	L TO W	IOM T	HESE PRE	SENT	S SHAL	T CO	ME I	Delfina	a R.	Camp	os
Notary	Public	duly	admitted	and	sworn	and	practici	ng withii	n the	City	of
Sunri	ise		in	Flo	rida				_		
DO HE	REBY C	ertif	Y the genui	ineness	of the s	ignatur	ZUN	~ R.	1)	· _	_ at
the foot	t of the T	radema	ırk Assignn	nent he	er e unto a	ппехе	l such sig	gnature ha	ving be	en this	day
subscrib	ed in my	presen	ce by <u>W</u>	illi	am R.	Dia	z_, a n	office	r		of
Racal P	anorama,	Inc.									
<u>IN TES</u>	TIMON	Y where	eof I have h	rereunt	to subscr	ibed m	y name a	nd set and	affixed	my sea	d of
office at	ts	unris	se, Flo	rida			this	28th	are a decay to the second		4.1884
day of _	Janua	ry	, One	thous	and nine	hundr	ed and ni	nety-eight.			
							_				_
	OLARY A	~ C	ICIAL NOTAR DELFINA R CA	AMPOS	1		$\left(\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}}\right) $	Vlino	19.	Can	nssa.
	SIP, OF E	W.	CC3571 COMMISSION R	90 N EXP				A R. C			Flor

Personally known.

Please charge any additional fees or credit overpayment to Deposit Account No. 13-2725. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.

By: James F. Voegeli

Merchant, Gould, Smith, Edell,

Welter & Schmidt for 3M Reg. No.: MN 024353X

JFV/tkh

(TM GENERAL FILING)

TRADEMARK REEL: 1755 FRAME: 0538

RECORDED: 07/15/1998